## HB0581/974061/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

## AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 581

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 20, after "(1)" insert "(1)"; and in lines 21 and 22, strike "(i)" and "(ii)", respectively, and substitute "1." and "2.", respectively.

On page 2, in lines 1 and 2, strike "(iii)" and "(iv)", respectively, and substitute "<u>3.</u>" and "<u>4.</u>", respectively; in line 5, strike "(2)" and substitute "<u>(II)</u>"; in line 8, strike "(3)" and substitute "<u>(2)</u> <u>(I)</u>"; in the same line, after "\$25,000" insert a semicolon; and in line 9, after "AND" insert:

"<u>(II)</u>".